04/18/2017 504326500

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4373185

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LOTUS ALLOY CO., LTD.	09/07/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSTITUTE FOR LOTUS MATERIALS RESEARCH CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1-3-267, UMEDA 1-CHOME	
City:	KITA-KU, OSAKA-SHI	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8371367

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: ccameron@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: OBLON, ET AL. Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	321334US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHLOE CAMERON
SIGNATURE:	/Chloe Cameron/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=321334US CNC#page1.tif source=321334US CNC#page2.tif source=321334US CNC#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 042280 FRAME: 0225 504326500

DECLARATION

I, Masanori SHIMIZU, a registered patent attorney in Japan, of AOYAMA & PARTNERS having its office at Umeda Hankyu Building, Office Tower, 8-1, Kakuda-cho, Kita-ku, Osaka 530-0017 Japan, do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare that I am well acquainted with the English and Japanese languages, and that I am the translator of the attached document and that the said document is a true translation of a copy of the Certificate of a Part of the Registered History Information of INSTITUTE FOR LOTUS MATERIALS RESEARCH CO., LTD. certified by the Registrar of the Legal Affairs Bureau.

on April 5, 2017 at Osaka, Japan.

> Masanori SHIMIZU Patent Attorney

PATENT REEL: 042280 FRAME: 0226

(Translation)

Certificate of a Part of the Registered History Information

1-3-267, Umeda 1-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi INSTITUTE FOR LOTUS MATERIALS RESEARCH CO., LTD.

Registration No.: 1200-01-112258

	· 1200 01 112206	
Trade Name	LOTUS ALLOY CO., LTD.	
	INSTITUTE FOR LOTUS MATERIALS	Amended on
	RESEARCH CO., LTD.	August 26, 2016
		Registered on
		September 7, 2016
Principal Office	1-3-267, Umeda 1-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi	
Method of	To be noticed through official gazette	
Public Notice		
Date of	September 15, 2005	
Incorporation		
Matters	Company with Board of Directors	
regarding	Registered on May 1, 2006, pursuant to the Article 136	
Company with	of the Act No. 87 of 2005	
Board of	Disestablishment on August 26, 2016	
Directors	Registered on September 7, 2016	
Matters	Company with Auditors	
regarding	Registered on May 1, 2006, pursuant to the Article 136	
Company with	of the Act No. 87 of 2005	
Auditors		

This is to certify that the foregoing is a part of the registered information in effect. (Under the jurisdiction of Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau)

Date: March 30, 2017 Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar ISHIUCHI Masami (Official Seal)

Document No. む 002006

^{*}The underlined indicates information erased from the registry.

履歷事項一部証明書

大阪市北区梅田一丁目1番3-267号 株式会社ロータスマテリアル研究所

会社法人等番号	1 2 0 0 - 0 1 - 1 1 2 2 5 8	
庙 号	ロータスアロイ株式会社	
	株式会社ロータスマテリアル研究所	平成28年 8月26日変更
		平成28年 9月 7日登記
本周	大阪市北区梅田一丁目1番3-267号	
公告をする方法	官報に掲載してする。	
会社成立の年月日	平成17年9月15日	
収縮役会設置会社に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
	平成28年 8月26日廃止	平成28年 9月 7日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明 した書面である。

(大阪法務局管轄) 平成29年 3月30日

大阪法務局 登記官

打 石 Œ



整理番号 む002006